

City of Greensboro

Melvin Municipal Building 300 W. Washington Street Greensboro, NC 27401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID 21-0330 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:4/26/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:5/18/2021Final action:5/18/2021

Title: Resolution Authorizing Change Order on Contract with Able and Co in an Amount Not to Exceed

\$125,400 for Fiscal Year 2020-21

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MWBE Memo -CO2 2020-514 Redesign of NCWorks Career Ctrs.pdf, 2. 21-0330 RES Able and Co

Contract 2021.pdf

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 5/18/2021
 1
 City Council
 adopt
 Pass

Resolution Authorizing Change Order on Contract with Able and Co in an Amount Not to Exceed \$125,400 for Fiscal Year 2020-21

Council Priority: Create an Environment to Promote Economic Development Opportunities and Job Creation

Department: Workforce Development

Council District: All districts

Public Hearing: No

Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Chris Rivera, 373-4174 Contact 2 and Phone: Matt Jeffreys, 373-3036

PURPOSE:

City Council approval is requested to authorize the City Manager to execute a change order on the existing contract with Able and Co in an amount not to exceed \$125,400 to provide design and installation services in the Greensboro NCWorks Career Center.

BACKGROUND:

The Workforce Development Board/City of Greensboro has contracted Able and Co., a certified WBE, to provide professional services for design, paint, and installation in the NCWorks Career Centers since July 2020.

Able and Co. have performed design work for the NCWorks Career Centers in Guilford County. Workforce Development are recommending that the scope of work be increased to include the 2nd floor of the Greensboro NCWorks Career Center.

MWBE approval has been granted on this request.

File #: ID 21-0330, Version: 1

BUDGET IMPACT:

Funds for this contract modification are budgeted in the following Office of Workforce Development Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act account: 216-0293-36.5410. All funds to be utilized are US Department of Labor funds passed through the NC Department of Commerce. No General Revenue funds are requested.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

It is requested that the City Council authorize the City Manager to execute a change order on the existing contract with Able and Co in an amount not to exceed \$125,400 to provide design and installation services in the Greensboro NCWorks Career Center.